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REF/D/DOC/SECNAV/24JUL19//
REF/E/DOC/COMNAVPERSCOM/05APR24//

NARR/REF A IS OPNAVINST 6110.1K, PHYSICAL READINESS PROGRAM.

REF B IS OPNAVINST 1811.3A, VOLUNTARY RETIREMENT AND TRANSFER TO THE FLEET
RESERVE OF MEMBERS OF THE NAVY SERVING ON ACTIVE DUTY.

REF C IS NAVADMIN 176/22, POLICY UPDATE CONCERNING SERVICE-IN-GRADE
RETIREMENT ELIGIBILITY FOR ACTIVE DUTY AND TRAINING AND ADMINISTRATION FOR
RESERVE LIEUTENANT COMMANDERS.

REF D IS SECNAVINST 1920.6D, ADMINISTRATIVE SEPARATION OF OFFICERS.

REF E IS MILPERSMAN ARTICLE 1070-181, OFFICER PHOTOGRAPHS.//

RMKS/1. Congratulations to the following officers on their promotions to the
ranks indicated in this message. This NAVADMIN is the authority for
effecting permanent officer promotions on the dates indicated. Columns read
name and designator.

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CAPTAIN
CAPTAIN LINE AND STAFF SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE

LINE 18 JUNE 2024 STAFF 18 JUNE 2024
DOR/EFF DATE 01 MAY 2025
Blind Patrick Edward 1310 Brandau Jack R 2100
Cheng Katherine Loree 2200 Doran Thomas Jason 1310
Harrell Travis E 2100 Huffman Leslie A 1200
Hunt Andrew Brian 5100 Latour Austin Wade 2300
Marks Michael Robert 1310 Paul Michael Buchanan 2100
Pinon Jose Luis 2900 Powers James Richard Jr 1310
Rollings Sumner J Jr 1130 Smith Marlin R III 1510
Steffens Michael T 1320 Walker Nicholas T 1520
Whitmore Robert W 1320 Whorley Brett A 1320

Wong Christina J 1710 Woody Jeremy Ryan 1440



PERMANENT PROMOTION TO COMMANDER
COMMANDER LINE AND STAFF SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE

LINE 31 JULY 2024

Acedera Paolo A

Baker Veronica Yaneth
Bloxham Evan Raydel
Cottingham Kevin D
Finnell Alexander S
Fore Matthew Churho
Hasty Jacob Glynn

Jain Neil

Kennedy Braz Michael
Lykins James Thomas
Martin Trevy Kyle
Middendorf Matthew T
Musselman Wesley F
Nelson Lauren Christine
Prendergast Edward M
Scott Kendall Sean
Sheehan Sarah Andrews
Sutton Mashiana Lenique
Wilson Meghann K
Zinicolalapin William N

STAFF 24 SEPTEMBER 2024

DOR/EFF DATE 01 MAY 2025

2900
1200
3100
1310
1310
4100
2300
2100
1320
1320
2200
2100
1110
1110
1110
1110
1830
2300
2900
1800

Adams Jacob Alan

Bauer Elizabeth May
Bowen Millard Fillmore
Danese Kevin Cameron
Fodor James Nicholas
Hardzinski Mark Fredric
Horigan Shawn Richard
Jemmott Jermaine Jhamal
Laycock Ronald Barton
Mahoney Olusola Joycelyn
Mccomb Dale Alan

Mozer Christopher E
Neal Amber L

Patterson Adam Robert
Richardson Samuel David
Seales Paul Evan
Steiner Robert Geordon
Whitelaw Nathan A
Zachar Ryan D

Zivnuska David K

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO LIEUTENANT COMMANDER
LIEUTENANT COMMANDER LINE AND STAFF SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE

LINE 24 SEPTEMBER 2024

Acuna Marieleiys D
Albrecht Ethan Joel
Anderson Kevin S
Bollinger Emily Jane
Bryant Nicholas Isaiah
Calderon John

Caporale Ricardo A
Chester Avery Jude Jr
Cho Danny K

Cooley Bennie James
Crumblish Eamonn Mark
Deganutti Dominic M
Dixon Lowell J

Fish Jake Riley
Gamelgaard Ross B
Hawxhurst Kevin Leo
Hickey Sean P

Hunt Bryan Edward
Johnson Matthew R
Kessler Alexander Ian
Lau Jasmine Kaying
Littman Cassandra Grace
Lopez Rosalyn D
Marburger Jacob Richard
Mcdonald Frederick T
Nelson David B

Nguyen Michael

Oliver Logan Robert
Pimbley Kassandra

STAFF 24 SEPTEMBER 2024

DOR/EFF DATE 01 MAY 2025

1310
1310
1310
2100
1830
6330
1110
6130
4100
6200
1310
1310
1110
1130
1310
1120
1310
1310
1520
1810
2100
1310
1310
1310
1130
1110
2200
2100
1310

Alazzeh Nahla Noel Z
Aldridge Brent Michael
Bolena Loren Hunter
Boyd Mark Richard
Butler Nicholas Parks
Cannon Jennifer Garland
Chandler Nia Sullivan
Chieco Jared Joseph
Collazo Julia Lynn
Costa Kyle Benjamin
Currie Terrence T
Dilenschneider M F
Dudek Alexander J
Gamelgaard Ashley A
Gonzales Gavyn Glen
Heinemeyer Tyler C

Ho Sherlock Sze Nou
Jackson Jared D

Kelly Mark Edward
Khan Zaman

Lidster Drew Michael
Logar Kevin M

Malone Joshua James
Matheson Lee G

Moyer Jason A

Nelson Eric G

Nimmo Ronald Tyler
Paiz Emily Vanessa
Plocinski Matthew J

2100
2100
1830
1320
1310
1110
6320
6410
5100
1110
1520
1320
2900
1310
1310
2100
1310
1120
1440
1710

2900
1440
1200
2900
3100
2100
3100
6490
2200
5100
2100
1310
1310
1320
1310
1310
2300
1310
1110
2300
2300
1120
1440
1140
1140
1310
1810
1310
1310



Quevillon Caitlin Joy 2300 Randall Brittany Taylor 2500

Reich Andrew Jeffrey 1830 Sachs Gretchen Marie 2100
Sadtler Jared Isaac 1310 Sam Ishmel Beard 6120
Sandsness Ryan C 1310 Santucci Margaret Elyse 2100
Shaw Christopher R 1820 Shelton Laurene Pahugot 5100
Sloat Stuart B 1110 Smith Adam Kingsley 2500
Snyper William A 1820 Stasolla Cord Anthony 1810
Sweeney John Joseph 1310 Tran Jeremy Ducanh S 2100
Turner Julian G 1870 Vanderberry Claude B 1310
White Matthew Robert 2900 Wilkinson Jeremy D 2300
Wills Bryan P 1310 Winfrey Meagan Renee 1650

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO LIEUTENANT
DOR/EFF DATE 01 JUNE 2024 Thomas Demetrice Deshaun

3100
DOR/EFF DATE 01 MAY 2025

Abraham Casey Thomas 1310 Anthony Peter James 6180
Arehart Reese Christiano 3100 Arnold Kerrigan Michael 1310
Avila Andrea 1110 Ayers Cody Matthew 1820
Bargersimeoni Mattea A 2300 Beam Russell Allan 3100
Bean Benjamin Alan 1110 Bell Mark Kauanui 1810
Bloxsom Phillip James 1310 Bogan Sammy Edward III 6330
Boltongaston Yanique J 3100 Brown Aden Yeh 1170
Brown Darius J 1110 Brownpadien Jameson D 1110
Burch Jaylon David 1310 Burnside Alexander K 1810
Campos Luis Alejandro 1110 Canto Edward M 2900
Carlson Hannah Marie 2300 Charles Shazrika Magee 6410
Chavez Marinna Krystal 1110 Chavezperez Jose Alberto 3100
Chehanske Bryan T 1840 Choi Jacques June Hyuck 1110
Christian Jacob Ryan 1110 Cioranu Andrei Marian 1310
Clark Tucker Loren 1310 Cochran Scott Calvin 1520
Collins Nathan William 1110 Colliver Christopher J 6180
Compton Kristen Brooke 1110 Cornell Michael Patrick 1820
Corns Hoyt Travis 1310 Cortez Hony Gay C 3100
Cuya Christopher Ian C 2300 Danzy Rashad Kiwaun 1110
David Matthieu Chauncey 1310 Davis Anna Christine 1310
Davis Ryan Trevon W 1820 Daymude Caleb 1120
Dearing Jack Spike 1110 Deecastro Nidianeth 3100
Dewhurst Sean M 1310 Dimanno Joseph Michael 1110
Doinvieira Jacqueline M 1110 Dotson Daniel Oneal 1110
Douzos Alyssa Kristine 2900 Driscoll Keegan Denis 1320
Durman Nikolaus Daniel 1110 Eagle Johnathan Lee 1110
Ecklund Reese A 1120 Edwards Alfred Mark 6110
Edwards Lauren Ashley 1110 Elien Rose M 2300
Embleton Nitasha Louise 1810 Fan Rick Mun 1110
Feliciano Timothy Michae 2300 Fernandezcacho Gerardo 1110
Figueroa William Norman 2300 Fisher John Everett 1390
Foster Jennifer Anne 1110 Francis Barry Scott 1110
Freund Benjamin Ian 1110 Fricke Emily Grey 3100
Fry Stetson Cole 1320 Fulp Anna Cole 3100
Fulp David Walter 1110 Galapin Marvin 2300
Gallardo Joseph Anthony 1200 Garbell Brian Hunter 1310
Garciavelez Calixto X 1110 Gatela Earl Mitchell S 3100
Gibson Christopher A 1310 Green David Nathaniel 6820
Griffin Kyle David 1110 Guico Mary A 2300
Harless Tyler William 1390 Hassett Halle M 2900
Hawes Lauren Sierra 1310 Haynos Aaron Promes 1110

Henesey Brenden Michael 1110 Hepker Ryan Dale 1320



Hess Richard Taylor
Hill Colin Christopher
Himle Lauren Elizabeth
Holtslander Meryn

Hunter Charles Alexander

Iniguez Carlos Alberto
Jimenez Luis S

Jones Heath Miller
Juarezmedina Lehi A
Kirsch Nicholas A
Knight David Vincent
Kumano Shalee Eustaquio
Lascelle Ryan Anthony
Lawlor Ethan James
Lemus Armando Jose
Linscott Judd Harmon
Lopez Madison Isabella
Lopezcheco Cristhian M
Lozada Gemelin Canales
Mami Steven Terrill
Martinez Michael

Mccabe Christiane P
Mcgrath Connor Killian
Middleton Tucker Ryan
Milich Jacob Robert
Mitchell David Bijan
Morrissey Michael P
Nguyen David Minh
Nulty Kyle Andrew
Odonnell Nicholas J
Opara Wenceslaus Obioma
Ovalle Analia A

Palermo Joseph Santo IV
Payne Yanique Anakay
Petno Ethan Douglas
Pickerill Grey Herbert
Podiak Claire E

Powers Quentin Reding
Reach Brenna Marie

Reed Laura Ann

Rivera Anthony Deshawn
Rocheville Sydney A
Rodriguezreyes Carlos O
Roski Marina Rae

Rutledge Stephen Matthew

Ryu Katrina Minyoung
Seeley Joseph Douglas
Shannon James C
Spencer Grant David
Stansell Elena Marie
Stolte Elizabeth L
Sympson Celena Marie
Taylor Hannah Mae
Thomas Galen Daniel
Thompson Lacy Kewaun
Torgerson Thomas Conrad
Tran Nhat Hoang

5100
1310
1110
2900
1110
2300
1110
6130
6310
2300
1310
1110
2300
5100
1110
1110
1110
1110
2900
1110
2300
1110
1810
3100
1310
1310
2900
3100
1810
1110
2300
1830
5100
2900
1830
1310
1310
1110
1830
6410
6110
2900
1880
1110
1110
6410
1820
2300
1310
1110
1120
2300
1110
2900
1110
2300
1310

Hickey Daniel Blake
Himel Tyler Mitchell
Hodgson Jayden Dean
Huckabaa Aaron Ray
Ikedi Blessing Julian
Isley Elizabeth Joy
Johnson John C III
Joslin Calli Judith
Justice Jamal Joseph
Kissoon Nigel Ramesh
Kortman Rachel Lee
Kuranowski Kevin J
Lavin Ellen Carolyn

Le Triet Minh

Lewis Alan Thomas
Longstaff Travis Levi
Lopez Steven Ralph
Loving Jason Leslie
Lyon Aaron Lee
Mansaram Jonathan Y
Mathis Mikayla Ann
Mcgowan Thomas S
Mckenzie Grayson P
Miles Jazymyn Alicen
Miller Derek K
Moorhead Lily Katherine
Nelson David Paul Otis
Norris James Walter Jr
Oconnor John Ryan
Olivier Riki Jr

Orr Jordan Brinkley
Owens Trevor Lang
Patrick Joshua Yuji
Pazian Victoria Lane
Pfeiffer Richard C II
Piner Daniel A

Porter Nicholas William
Rainha Wiktoria Desislaw
Reddin Alisa Drobot
Richard Noah Daniel
Robeson Brandon Thomas
Rodriguez Juan Pablo Jr
Roselli Vincent Michael
Rubio Ricardo
Ruttenberg Julia Nicole
Scholten Michael Jeffrey
Seelman Jacob Andrew
Smith Edgar IV

Stangelo Gabriella Rosa
Steen Benjamin Robert
Stovall Darcy Katrina
Taylor Gray Spencer
Teuscher Charles W IV
Thomas Troy A Jr

Tonder Bryson Jacob
Tran Christian Lee
Trivedi Utsav S

3100
1320
1110
2900
2300
2300
1110
1110
6180
2300
1390
1120
6120
6130
1390
1310
1310
2300
2900
1110
1160
1110
1310
1110
1110
1320
1310
6180
1110
6280
1320
1320
3100
1110
1310
1880
1830
1110
1160
1130
1110
1830
1110
6330
1110
1310
1110
1110
1110
1110
1820
1110
6180
1810
1110
1110
1650



Valdez Jose Elio 1110 Vaughn Corey Jeremiah 1110

Voepel Richard Zachary 1120 Voss Nicholas Wayne 1310
Vredenburg Logan D 1120 Wahl Gabriel Julian 1650
Walker Rodney 1200 Wallach David John 1310
Wheeler Christopher W 1810 Wilkinson Russell Alan 1110
Wilson Alexander E 1310 Wood Hayley Afton 2900
Woods Andrew Ryan 1310 Young Lorraine Marie 2300
Younger William Linus 1110 Zarou Justin David 1310
Zielinski Amanda Lee 1110 Zierke Brandon 1110
Zimmer Jacob Vollman 1110 Zimmer Kaliph Don 1310

Zutell Tyler Sebastian 3100
PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-5
DOR/EFF DATE 01 MAY 2025
Roque Alexei 7411
PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-4
DOR/EFF DATE 01 MAY 2025

Beggs Tyler Raymond 7151 Cherhoniak Robert F 7321
Curtis Michael Shawn 7811 Fritzler Jason Thomas 7121
Garrett Frankie Jr 7331 Glodowski Joshua R 7331
Howe Craig Michael 7121 Keegan Ronald Michael II 7411
Khan Imran Asif 7131 Taylor Thomas Earl 7131

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-3
DOR/EFF DATE 01 MAY 2025

Armendariz Nathan D 7131 Armstrong Noland T 7361
Bagsic Edel Baluyot 7821 Bridges Sestlavie K 7411
Chaney Devin Rashad 7811 Forrester Brian J II 7821
Gonzales Zeser Ginho 7181 Grant Richard Justin 7821
Greening Sean K Jr 7811 Her Jann 7411
Johnson Cassidy Byran 7121 Kirby Tyler Nelson 7811
Madore Jamie Alexander 7331 Mcclelland Victor C 7321
Mcwilliams Jacob Joe 7331 Moore Antonio Maurice 7411
Neri Monica 7411 Niosco Hiroshi Casia 7131
Poppen Wayne Brent 7261 Portwood Jewell E Jr 7151
Roberts Bryce Andrew 7331 Rodriguez Jimmy Rafael 7181
Shoemaker Benjamin T 7321 Taylor Travis Carnelle 7181
White Raymond Gerald Jr 7111 Wright Iesha Lynn 7121
2. TIf a selected officer does not decline promotion in writing prior to the

projected date of rank (noted above in paragraph 1), that officer is
considered to have accepted the promotion on the date indicated. An officer
who chooses to decline promotion must submit the declination in writing to
COMNAVPERSCOM (PERS-806) within thirty (30) days of the release of this
NAVADMIN.

3. The Commanding Officer (CO), the Secretary of the Navy, or his designee,
has the authority to delay projected promotions. Upon the exercise of a
delay, the officer shall be notified in writing before the effective date of
the promotion and not be tendered the promoting appointment. The delay
authority will immediately forward the notification of delay with supporting
documentation to COMNAVPERSCOM (PERS-83), copy to PERS-806.

4. COs are reminded of their responsibility to ensure the officers they are
promoting are mentally, physically, morally and professionally qualified in
accordance with section 624 of title 10, U.S. Code. Per reference (a),
officers are ineligible for promotion if they have failed the most recent
Physical Fitness Assessment.



COs shall verify the promoting officer's information in the Physical
Readiness Information Management System to ensure compliance with reference
(a) and delay the officers promotion in accordance with paragraph 3 of this
NAVADMIN, if required.

5. Prepare a Delivery of Permanent Appointment (NAVPERS form 1421/7) (Rev 10-
13). Use this NAVADMIN as reference (a). Use section 624 of title 10, U.S.
Code as reference (b) for permanent lieutenants and above. Use section 578
of title 10, U.S. Code as reference (b) for chief warrant officers. Mail the
completed form to PERS-806 or email via My Navy Career Center at

askmncc. fct@lnavy.mil.

6. Officers should review reference (b) and (c) for minimum Time- In-Grade
(TIG) /Service-In-Grade (SIG) requirements for purposes of voluntary
retirement. (NOTE: TIG/SIG requirements for active-duty LCDR voluntary
retirements changed with National Defense Authorization Act 2021; Update to
reference (b) is pending.) Training and Administration of Reserve officers
and those officers temporarily on active duty anticipating release from
active duty under reference (d) may accept promotion without incurring any
additional active-duty obligation.

7. New photographs are required for all officers within three months after
acceptance of promotion. See reference (e) for specific requirements.

8. Released by Vice Admiral Richard J. Cheeseman, Jr., N1.//
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